The data will be presented in frequencies percentage 

and means while a P-value less than 0.05 considered significant. Also the level of Association is used to ascertain 

between HBV, PCV and CD4+ Cell count at P<0.01. 

3.0. RESULTS  

A total number of three hundred and seventy eight (378) respondents enrolled in the study, with 28(10.2%) 

infected and 244(89.7%) not infected in men at P-value of 0.012, while the female had 23(21.7%) infected and 

83(78.3%) not infected at P-value of 0.012 and accounting to total number of 51(13.5%) and 327 (86.5%) in the